## Northcentral Wisconsin Stormwater Coalition



## **MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA**

Thursday, July 18, 2019 10:00 a.m. CPZ Conference Room 210 River Drive, Wausau WI

**Mission Statement:** The North Central Wisconsin Stormwater Coalition coordinates and collaborates on education and outreach activities, and recommends policy and operational changes for cooperating local governments in order to comply with regulations and reduce stormwater pollution in a cost effective manner so that residents of Central Wisconsin benefit from lakes and streams that remain swimmable and fishable.

*Member Communities:* Cities of Baraboo, Marshfield, Merrill, Mosinee, Schofield, Stevens Point, Wausau, Wisconsin Rapids; Villages of Kronenwetter, Rothschild, Weston; Town of Rib Mountain; and Marathon County.

In addition to attendance in person at the location described above, Coalition Members and the public are invited to attend by telephone conference.



Attend by teleconference by calling: 715-261-6510.

## THE COALITION MAY DISCUSS AND TAKE ACTION ON ANY OF THE AGENDA ITEMS BELOW:

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Approve the March 21, 2019 Meeting Minutes
- 3. Chairperson's Report (Pritchard)
  - *Memorandum of Agreement* between Marathon County and Coalition members
  - City of Portage considering joining Stormwater Coalition as new MS4.
- 4. Budget Report (NCWRPC)
- 5. Possibly create reporting spreadsheet for MS4 general permit.
- 6. Stormwater Legislative/Administrative Rule Update (Vergara)
- 7. Stormwater Collaboratives teleconference June 24<sup>th</sup> Wrap-up (Turchi & Pritchard)
- 8. Review how well Coalition activities satisfy Proposed MS4 General Permit Revisions for public education and outreach.
- 9. Consider 2019 sponsorship opportunities in the City of Baraboo (TV43, and others).
- 10. Announcements
- 11. Next Meeting Date & Agenda
- 12. Adjournment

Any person planning to attend this meeting who needs some type of special accommodation in order to participate should call the Marathon County Clerk's Office at 715-261-1500 or infomarathon@mail.co.marathon.wi.us one business day before the meeting.